
Hokkaido University of Science

Number of faculty members 
(as of May 1, 2020)

Faculty of 
Engineering

Faculty of 
Health 
Sciences

Department of Mechanical 
Engineering
Department of Information 
and Computer Science
Department of Electrical 
and Electronic Engineering 

Department of Architecture

Department of Civil and 
Environmental Engineering  

Department of Nursing

Department of Physical 
Therapy
Department of Prosthetics 
and Orthotics
Department of Clinical 
Engineering 
Department of Radiological 
Technology

Faculty of 
Future 
Design

Department of Media Arts 
and Design
Department of Humanity 
and Social Science

Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Sub-
total

5

16
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13

9
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56
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1

1

1

1

4

16
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4

2

1

1
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2

2

4

3

55

5

15
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12

8

57

40

40

5

7

9

8

12

41

11

8

19

14
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3

3
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2

2

0

1

1

0

3

0

0

2

3

6

0

6

1

1

4

0

1

1

1 1

2

5

0

9

1

1

5

5

6

1

7

0

1

13

1 1

1

1 1

3

9

9

1

2

1

1

5

1

1

3

21

1

1

7

7

4

1

5

2

1

3

2

18

4

3

3

4

2

16

13

13

1

3

1

1

3

5

13

3

3

6

3

51

1

1

2

4

4

5

2

7

1

1

1

15

7

5

7

8

5

32

18

18

3

5

2

6

17

7

5

12

8

870

4

40

1

1

Sub-total

Sub-total

Sub-total

Faculty of
Pharmaceutical
Sciences

Department of Pharmacy

Sub-total

Higher Education Support Center

President and Vice-president

Faculty total

President
Faculties, departments 

and other bodies

Vice-president
Full-time teaching staff

Assistants Total
Professors Associate

professors Lecturers Assistant 
professors

Faculties



Division of Mechanical 
Engineering
Division of Electrical and 
Electronic Engineering
Division of Information 
Engineering

Division of Architecture

Division of Civil and 
Environmental Engineering

Sub-total

Division of Nursing Sciences

Division of Rehabilitation
Sciences
Division of Medical
Technology

Sub-total

Sub-total

Graduate School total

Division of Engineering

Master’s 
Program

Master’s 
Program

Doctoral 
Program

Sub-total

Division of Clinical
PharmacyDoctoral 

Program

Graduate 
School of 
Engineering

Graduate 
School of 
Health
Sciences

Graduate 
School of 
Pharmaceutical
Sciences

Graduate school, divisions,
research centers and other bodies

Graduate School

Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Sub-
total

2

11

130

2

11

13000

2

20

1

10

4

4

4

4 00

1

10

1

1

President and Vice-president

Department of Automotive Engineering

Department total

President
Faculties, departments 

and other bodies

Vice-president
Full-time teaching staff

Assistants Total
Professors Associate

professors Lecturers Assistant 
professors

Department

Hokkaido University of Science

(as of May 1, 2020)

(as of May 1, 2020)

Hokkaido University of Science Junior College

Number of faculty members 

7

9

10

0

7

6

39

31

31

18

18

1

7

8

16

115

0

0

1

0

0

0

1

1

1

3

3

7

0

1

8

18

4

2

2

0

3

2

13

6

6

8

8

0

4

7

11

40

0

0

0

0

1

0

1

0

0

5

5

2

0

0

2

8

0

0

1

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

1

1

1

3

4

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

1

3

3

0

1

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Teaching staff

Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women

Professors Associate
professors Lecturers Assistant 

professors

11

12

13

0

10

8

54

37

37

26

26

2

12

17

31

161

0

0

1

0

1

0

2

1

1

8

8

11

0

2

13

29

Men

11

12

14

0

11

8

56

38

38

34

34

13

12

19

44
Division of 
Health Sciences

Sub-total

Doctoral
Program

11

11

5

5

2

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0

0 0

13

13

5

5

18

18

190

Sub-
totalWomen

Total

Division of Biomedical 
Engineering



Faculty of 
Engineering

Faculty of 
Health 
Sciences

Department of Mechanical 
Engineering
Department of Information 
and Computer Science
Department of Electrical 
and Electronic Engineering 

Department of Architecture

Department of Civil and 
Environmental Engineering  

Department of Nursing

Department of Physical 
Therapy
Department of Prosthetics 
and Orthotics
Department of Clinical 
Engineering 
Department of Radiological 
Technology

Faculty of 
Future 
Design

Department of Media Arts 
and Design
Department of Humanity 
and Social Science

Admission
capacity

Enrollment
capacity

1st grade 2nd grade 3rd grade 4th grade 5th grade 6th grade Total

339

401

332

356

207

1,635

1,189

1,189

349

175

113

294

247

1,178

350

201

551

4,553

79

96

61

75

46

357

186

186

75

34

35

57

56

257

77

38

115

915

－
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－

－

－

－
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－

－

－

－

－

－

－
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－
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－
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－
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－

－

－

－

－

－

－

233

79

102

63

90

38

372

200

200

91

43

13

74

50

271

75

46

121

964

77

104

81

109

55

426

191

191

95

50

29

81

67

322

102

61

163

1,102

104

99

127

82

68

480

211

211

88

48

36

82

74

328

96

56

152

1,171

92

90

80

80

50

392

180

180

80

40

50

70

50

290

80

50

130

992

Number of students enrolled

Sub-total

Sub-total

Sub-total

Faculty total

Faculties Departments

Faculties
Hokkaido University of Science

Numbers of students admitted, capacities and students enrolled 
(as of May 1, 2020)

368

360

320

320

200

1,568

1,170

1,170

320

160

200

280

200

1,160

320
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520

4,418

Sophomore Junior

－

－

－
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－

－
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－
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0

Admission capacity 
for third-year 

transfer students

Faculty of
Pharmaceutical
Sciences

Department of Pharmacy

Sub-total



Department total

Admission
capacity

Enrollment
capacity

Freshman Sophomore Total

124

124

73

73

51

51

200

200

100

100

Admission capacity 
for third-year 

transfer students

Number of students enrolled

Department of Automotive Engineering

Departments

Department

(as of May 1, 2020)

Hokkaido University of Science Junior College

Numbers of students admitted, capacities and students enrolled 



Division of Mechanical 
Engineering
Division of Electrical and 
Electronic Engineering
Division of Information 
Engineering

Division of Architecture

Division of Civil and 
Environmental Engineering

Admission
capacity

Enrollment
capacity

Freshman Sophomore Junior Total

7

3

8

1

3

0

22

8

8

3

3

17

6

9

32

69

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

3

3

0

0
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－

－

－

3

Senior

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

2

2

－

－

－

－

2

4

0

3

1

2

0
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3

3

0

0

13

4

5

22

35

3

3

5

0

1

0

12

2

2

1

1

4

2

4

10

29

10

8

8

0

8

8

42

18

18

12

12

10

8

8

26

107

5

4

4

0

4

4

21

6

6

3

3

5

4

4

13

46

Number of students enrolled

Sub-total

Division of Nursing Sciences

Division of Rehabilitation
Sciences
Division of Medical
Technology

Sub-total

Sub-total

Graduate School total

Division of Engineering

Graduate school
and courses Divisions

Master’s 
Program

Master’s 
Program

Doctoral 
Program

Sub-total

Division of Clinical
PharmacyDoctoral 

Program

Graduate 
School of 
Engineering

Graduate 
School of 
Health
Sciences

Graduate 
School of 
Pharmaceutical
Sciences

Graduate School

(as of May 1, 2020)

Hokkaido University of Science

Numbers of students admitted, capacities and students enrolled 

4

4

－

－

－

－

－

－

4

4

9

9

3

3Sub-total

Division of 
Health SciencesDoctoral 

Program

Division of Biomedical 
Engineering


