(as of May 1, 2020)

# Hokkaido University of Science

		President Vice-president -			Full-time teaching staff							Assistants		Tetel				
	ulties, departments and other bodies	ricsident		vice-president		Professors		Associate professors		Lecturers		Assistant professors		Assi	stants		Total	
			Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Sub- total
President ar	President and Vice-president			4												5		5
	Department of Mechanical Engineering				/	7	1	4		1		1		2		15	1	16
	Department of Information and Computer Science					5	1	3		1		1				10	1	11
Faculty of	Department of Electrical and Electronic Engineering				7		3		1		1				12		12	
Enginéering	Department of Architecture				8		4	1							12	1	13	
	Department of Civil and Environmental Engineering				5		2			1	1				8	1	9	
	Sub-total					32	2	16	1	3	1	4	0	2	0	57	4	61
Faculty of Pharmaceutical	Department of Pharmacy					18	4	13	7	9	5					40	16	56
Sciences	Sub-total					18	4	13	7	9	5	0	0	0	0	40	16	56
	Department of Nursing					1	5	1	4	1	6	1	2	1	3	5	20	25
	Department of Physical Therapy		/		/	3		3	1			1	3			7	4	11
Faculty of Health	Department of Prosthetics and Orthotics					5		1		2		1	1			9	1	10
Sciences	Department of Clinical Engineering					2	2	3		1		2				8	2	10
	Department of Radiological Technology					6		5		1	1					12	1	13
	Sub-total		/			17	7	13	5	5	7	5	6	1	3	41	28	69
	Department of Media Arts and Design					7		3	2	1						11	2	13
Faculty of Future	Department of Humanity and Social Science			5	1	3	1							8	2	10		
Design	Sub-total					12	1	6	3	1	0	0	0	0	0	19	4	23
Higher Edu	Higher Education Support Center					8	1	3	2	3	1					14	3	17
	Faculty total	1	0	4	0	87	15	51	18	21	13	9	6	3	3	176	55	231

# Hokkaido University of Science Junior College

(as of May 1, 2020)

	President		Vice-president		Full-time teaching staff								A. 1. 1.		<b>T</b>		
Faculties, departments and other bodies					Professors		Associate professors		Lecturers		Assistant professors		Assistants		Total		
	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Sub- total
President and Vice-president	1	1 1												2		2	
Department of Automotive Engineering					4		4		1		2				11		11
Department total	1	0	1	0	4	0	4	0	1	0	2	0	0	0	13	0	13

## Hokkaido University of Science

Graduate School

						Total								
		ool, divisions, and other bodies	Professors			Associate professors		Lecturers		Assistant professors		Total		
			Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Sub- total	
		Division of Mechanical Engineering	7	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	11	0	11	
		Division of Electrical and Electronic Engineering	9	0	2	0	0	0	1	0	12	0	12	
		Division of Information Engineering	10	1	2	0	1	0	0	0	13	1	14	
	Master's Program	Division of Biomedical Engineering	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Graduate School of		Division of Architecture	7	0	3	1	0	0	0	0	10	1	11	
Engineering		Division of Civil and Environmental Engineering	6	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	8	
	Sub-total		39	1	13	1	1	0	1	0	54	2	56	
	Doctoral	Division of Engineering	31	1	6	0	0	0	0	0	37	1	38	
	Program	Sub-total	31	1	6	0	0	0	0	0	37	1	38	
Graduate School of	Doctoral	Division of Clinical Pharmacy	18	3	8	5	0	0	0	0	26	8	34	
Pharmaceutical Sciences	Program	Sub-total	18	3	8	5	0	0	0	0	26	8	34	
		Division of Nursing Sciences	1	7	0	2	1	2	0	0	2	11	13	
Graduate School of	Master's	Division of Rehabilitation Sciences	7	0	4	0	1	0	0	0	12	0	12	
Health Sciences	Program	Division of Medical Technology	8	1	7	0	1	1	1	0	17	2	19	
		Sub-total	16	8	11	2	3	3	1	0	31	13	44	
	Doctoral	Division of Health Sciences	11	5	2	0	0	0	0	0	13	5	18	
	Program	Sub-total	11	5	2	0	0	0	0	0	13	5	18	
	Graduate S	ichool total	115	18	40	8	4	3	2	0	161	29	190	

#### (as of May 1, 2020)

#### Numbers of students admitted, capacities and students enrolled

(as of May 1, 2020)

### Hokkaido University of Science

**Faculties** 

Faculties	Departments	Admission capacity	Admission capacity for third-year transfer students		Enrollment capacity	Number of students enrolled								
			Sophomore	Junior		1st grade	2nd grade	3rd grade	4th grade	5th grade	6th grade	Total		
	Department of Mechanical Engineering	92	-	-	368	104	77	79	79	-	-	339		
	Department of Information and Computer Science	90	-	-	360	99	104	102	96	-	-	401		
Faculty of	Department of Electrical and Electronic Engineering	80	-	-	320	127	81	63	61	-	-	332		
Enginéering	Department of Architecture	80	-	-	320	82	109	90	75	-	-	356		
	Department of Civil and Environmental Engineering	50	-	-	200	68	55	38	46	-	-	207		
	Sub-total	392	Ι	_	1,568	480	426	372	357	_	-	1,635		
Faculty of Pharmaceutical	Department of Pharmacy 180		-	-	1,170	211	191	200	186	168	233	1,189		
Sciences	Sub-total	180	-	-	1,170	211	191	200	186	168	233	1,189		
	Department of Nursing	80	-	-	320	88	95	91	75	-	-	349		
	Department of Physical Therapy	40	-	-	160	48	50	43	34	-	-	175		
Faculty of	Department of Prosthetics and Orthotics	50	-	-	200	36	29	13	35	-	-	113		
Health Sciences	Department of Clinical Engineering	70	-	-	280	82	81	74	57	-	-	294		
	Department of Radiological Technology	50	-	-	200	74	67	50	56	-	-	247		
	Sub-total	290	-	-	1,160	328	322	271	257	-	-	1,178		
	Department of Media Arts and Design	80	-	-	320	96	102	75	77	-	-	350		
Faculty of Future	Department of Humanity and Social Science	50	-	-	200	56	61	46	38	-	-	201		
Design	Sub-total	130	-	-	520	152	163	121	115	-	-	551		
	Faculty total		0	0	4,418	1,171	1,102	964	915	168	233	4,553		

#### Numbers of students admitted, capacities and students enrolled

(as of May 1, 2020)

# Hokkaido University of Science Junior College

Doportmonte	Admission Admission capacity		Enrollment	Number of students enrolled								
Departments	capacity	transfer students	capacity	Freshman	Sophomore	Total						
Department of Automotive Engineering	100		200	51	73	124						
Department total	100		200	51	73	124						

#### Numbers of students admitted, capacities and students enrolled

(as of May 1, 2020)

### Hokkaido University of Science

Graduate School

Graduate		Divisions	Admission	Enrollment	Number of students enrolled								
and co	urses	DIVISIONS	capacity	capacity	Freshman	Sophomore	Junior	Senior	Total				
		Division of Mechanical Engineering	5	10	3	4	-	_	7				
		Division of Electrical and Electronic Engineering	4	8	3	0	_	_	3				
		Division of Information Engineering	4	8	5	3	_	_	8				
	Master's Program	Division of Biomedical Engineering	0	0	0	1	_	_	1				
Graduate School of		Division of Architecture	4	8	1	2	-	-	3				
Engineering		Division of Civil and Environmental Engineering	4	8	0	0	-	-	0				
	Sub-total		21	42	12	10	-	_	22				
	Doctoral	Division of Engineering	6	18	2	3	3	-	8				
	Program	Sub-total	б	18	2	3	3	-	8				
Graduate School of	Doctoral	Division of Clinical Pharmacy	3	12	1	0	0	2	3				
Pharmaceutical Sciences	Program	Sub-total	3	12	1	0	0	2	3				
		Division of Nursing Sciences	5	10	4	13	-	-	17				
Graduate School of	Master's	Division of Rehabilitation Sciences	4	8	2	4	-	_	6				
Health Sciences	Program	Division of Medical Technology	4	8	4	5	-	_	9				
		Sub-total	13	26	10	22	_	_	32				
	Doctoral	Division of Health Sciences	3	9	4	_	-	_	4				
	Program	Sub-total	3	9	4	_	_	_	4				
	Graduate School total			107	29	35	3	2	69				